

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Elizabeth Pegues, of North Oaks, has had a long and distinguished record of public service; and

The Minnesota State University System has established the Elizabeth Peguas Minority Awards Program as a tribute to Elizabeth's work to ensure that the children of present and future generations will be less likely to be denied the opportunity to secure a college education; and

The Elizabeth Pegues Minority Awards Program will provide financial support for minority students to attend Minnesota's state universities; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

Elizabeth Pegues is a member and vice president of the Minnesota State University Board of Directors, program associate of the Bush Foundation of St. Paul, a member of the Women's Political Caucus, the American Society for Training and Development, and the Editorial Board of the Center for Women's Polity Studies; and

WHEREAS:

Elizabeth Pegues is recognized nationally for her active participation in the council of National Alumni Associations, the Region V Child Abuse and Neglect Resource Center, and the American Institute of Domestic Violence;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Wednesday, November 30, 1988 to be

ELIZABETH PEGUES DAY

in Minnesota.

WHEREAS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 1 9 1908

Grew andread frances

Scarelary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE